FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	1009381	04		
	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEE	т	
	PATENTS		•	
	its and Trademarks: Please record	the attached origina	al document(s) or	copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyand	_ · ·		Ta' =
<b>√</b> New	<b>✓</b> Assignm	nent Secu	rity Agreement	95(
Resubmission (Non-Record	dation) License	Chan	ge of Name	219
Document ID#				9/6
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	# Merger	Other		C C C
Corrective Document		U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. 0	ernment Sovernment Agencies)	11
Reel # Frame	)#[	Departmental Fi	,	et File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if a	dditional names of con	veying parties attac	hed Execution Date
Name (line 1) Kishore Tipirneni,				Month Day 1 12/19/98
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)				Month Day
Name (line 2)				
Name (me 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additiona	l names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) REMOTEIMAGE	L.L.C.			f document to be recor
, , ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s an assignment and the eceiving party is not
Name (line 2)				Iomiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 20385 North 66th A	Avenue		<del></del>	epresentative is attach Designation must be a
				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				•
Address (line 3) Glendale	Arizona / U.S.		85308	
Cit		e/Co ntry	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	<u>\</u>			
	FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY		
	*			
	**			
Public burden reporting for this collection of inf	formation is estimated to average approximately 3	minutes per Cover Sheet to	be recorded, including tim	e for reviewing the doc
and gathering the data needed to complete the	e Cover Sheet. Send comments reprding this b	urden estimate to the U.S. Pa	atent and Trademark Offic	e, Chief Information O
Washington,	d Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managementand B	udget Panerwork Paduation	Project (0651_0027) Mask	ington D.C. 20502 C-

**REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0980** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number	602/382-6228
Name	Howard I. Sobelman, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center			
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached co	nveyance documen	t #1
· -	Number(s) or Patent Nur	• •	LJ	ditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT EN		the same property). Number(s)
	The state of the s			vuinber(s)
				Month Day Year
was	is being filed together with a new Pat	ent Application, enter the da	ate the patent application	12/23/98
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	PCT
only	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.		PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties	involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo t Account	٠		
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if ad	lditional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numbe		19-2814
		Authorization to charge	additional fees: Y	es 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach	e best of my knowledge and be led copy is a true copy of the c ted herein.			
	loward I. Sobelman	11-d-A	M	<b>December 23, 1998</b>
Name	e of Person Signing	/ Signat	ūre	Date

Atty Dosket 34279.0100

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0981

## **ASSIGNMENT**

UTILITY PATENT

**WHEREAS**, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented a SYSTEM FOR REMOTE VIEWING OF PATIENT IMAGES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, REMOTEIMAGE L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business and mailing address at 20385 North 66th Avenue, Glendale, Arizona 85308, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Kishore Tipirneni, M.D.	2037 th 35 th 20 e Grenotale AZ FY 303	The T	- 12/19/98
STATE OF ARIZONA	) ) ss.		
County of Maricopa	)		
appeared Kishore Tipirr name is subscribed to t	day of December, 1998, before meneni, M.D. who is personally known he foregoing instrument, and he actument as a free and voluntary act fo	to me to be the same pe knowledged that he signe or the uses and purposes	erson whose ed, sealed and therein set
(Seal)	Noton: Di	ablic V	
My commission expires	Notary Pt	IDIIC V	
HUG232001	PHILLIP Notary Public	CIAL SEAL A. ZAMUDIO C - State of Arizona DPA COUNTY	

My Comm. Expires Aug. 28, 2001

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001 (602) 382-6000

34279.01:)0/597865

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 12/23/1998**